

## LOCAL DONATION CONTRIBUTES TO DRAYTON VALLEY'S NEWEST PARK

November 10th, 2016

DRAYTON VALLEY- The Town of Drayton Valley received a generous donation to enhance our community. Gregg Distributors Ltd. in Drayton Valley presented the Town with a cheque in the amount of \$10,000 to be used towards the installation of outdoor fitness equipment at Drayton Valley's newest park.

"Seeing an opportunity to become involved in a town initiative, Gregg Distributors Ltd. jumped at the chance to give back to the community in a meaningful way." Said Tom Herbert, co-manager for Gregg Distributors Ltd. in Drayton Valley "The funds for this project came exclusively from our local staff who have been contributing money since Gregg Distributors opened in Drayton Valley in 2012, these are local donations from local people rather than from our head office."

The outdoor fitness equipment is in the final stages of installation and will be free and open to the public for year round use. The equipment is recommended for those ages 12 and up and all fitness abilities.

"Creating an inviting and inclusive outdoor space for all residents contributes to a healthier and more vibrant community." said Mayor Glenn McLean. "We are delighted to receive a donation from the staff of Gregg Distributors. It assists tremendously in providing our residents with new and exciting ways to be active in our community and demonstrates a strong commitment to community building within Drayton Valley."

Three of the four equipment pods have been installed and are ready for use, the fourth and final pod will be ready for use in the coming days.

Tyler Russell Communications and Marketing Coordinator Town of Drayton Valley Ph: 780 898 6408 Website: www.draytonvalley.ca

Powered By Community